
Duchy Ford Club Shows & Road Runs 2024 

 

Sun 18th Feb   DFC Breakfast Meet at Cornwall Gold near Redruth- 10am 

 

Sat 2nd March                    DFC Breakfast Meet North Cornwall Café Pause St Stephen - 11am 

 

Sat 30th & Sun 31st Mar JEMS Rally, Rayle Farm, Nr Redruth 

 

Mon 1st April  Prickels & Paws Road Run at Cornwall Gold - 10am (Pre-register online) 

 

Friday 12th April               Hilltop Farm Shop evening Car Meet at Camelford – 5pm till 9pm 

 

Sun 21st April  ‘Drive it day’  

 

Sat 4th or Sun 5th May Possible Duchy Ford Club Road Run - TBC 

 

Sun 26th May                     Tredinnick Rally CTPC at Tredinnick, Wadebridge 

 

Sat 1st & Sun 2nd June      Duchy Ford Show St Merryn (Camping Available) (Pre-register online) 

 

Sun 16th June     Cornwall RS Show at Little Bodieve, Wadebridge 

 

Sun 23rd June                      St. Merryn Rally, St Merryn, Nr Wadebridge 

 

Sun 30th June    West Cornwall Motor Show (Wendron Car show) at Wendron 

 

Sat 6th July     Possible Duchy Ford Club Road Run - TBC 

 

Sat 13th & Sun 14th July    Kernow Old Vehicle Club (KOVC) (Camping Available) 

 

Sun 21st July                        Wadebridge Wheels Car Show 

 



Duchy Ford Club Shows & Road Runs 2024 

Sun 4th August     Mount Edgecombe Car Show at Torpoint 

 

Sat 10th August                  Carnhell Green Vintage Rally at Carnhell Green 

 

Sun 18th August                 West of England Steam Rally at Stithians 

 

Sun 25th August                 Lizard Classic Rally at Lizard football club  

 

Sun 15th Sept                  Duchy Ford Club End of Season Road Run 

 

Sun 22nd Sept.                    St Mawgan Rally    

           

Sun 27th October               West Cornwall Vintage Vehicle Road Run 


